
Bellarmine Athletics Information (summer and beyond…) 
The goals of Bellarmine's Athletic Department mirror those of the school—to form young 
men who will be characterized by their competence, conscience, and compassion, “men 
for and with others.” Our student-athletes develop skills, learn life lessons, and form 
friendships that serve them throughout their lives. Bellarmine fields 36 teams in 13 
different sports. Four of those sports—cross country, wrestling, swimming, and track and 
field—(nine teams) are “no cut,” open to any student who is willing to commit his time and 
energy to the requirements of the team. In the fall, Bellarmine fields teams in cross country, 
football and water polo. Winter sports include basketball, soccer, and wrestling. Spring 
sports include baseball, golf, lacrosse, swimming and diving, tennis, track and field, and 
volleyball. 
 
In the summer, many of our teams offer training and/or practice for incoming freshmen. 
Please contact the Head of Program for your specific sport below. Those interested in 
freshman football, please see the minicamp summer schedule below (free for incoming 
Bells!).  
Please visit www.bcpathletics.com for more information.  

Freshman Football Mini-Camp Schedule: 

  BCP Freshman Football - Mini Camp 2025 

Week of July 14th   Practice 

Mini-Camp Monday - July 14th  2:30 - 4:00 

Mini-Camp Tuesday - July 15th 2:30 - 4:00 

Mini-Camp Wed - July 16th 2:30 - 4:00 

Mini-Camp Thurs - July 17th 2:30 - 4:00 

Week of July 21st   Practice 

Mini-Camp Monday - July 21st 2:30 - 4:00 

Mini-Camp Tuesday - July 22nd 2:30 - 4:00 

Mini-Camp Wed - July 23rd 2:30 - 4:00 

Mini-Camp Thurs - July 24th 2:30 - 4:00 

 

 

http://www.bcpathletics.com/


 

Head Coaching Staff 

Baseball Nate Sutton nsutton@bcp.org  

Basketball Alex Sarrett asarrett@bcp.org  

Cross Country Patrick McCrystle pmccrystle@bcp.org 

Football David Diaz-Infante ddiazinfante@bcp.org  

Golf Louie Agelson   lagelson@bcp.org  

Lacrosse Patrick Sweeney psweeney@bcp.org 

Soccer Conor Salcido  csalcido@bcp.org 

Swimming & Diving Matt Godar  mgodar@bcp.org 

Tennis Chris Abate cabate@bcp.org 

Track & Field Patrick McCrystle pmccrystle@bcp.org 

Volleyball BJ Prudencio bprudencio@bcp.org 

Water Polo Colin Mello cmello@bcp.org 

Wrestling Armando Gonzalez agonzalez@bcp.org  
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